OP \$40.00 2213774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM747427 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIASORIN IRELAND LIMITED		03/19/2021	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIASORIN IRELAND LIMITED (IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)	
Street Address:	Harcourt Street	
Internal Address:	Harcourt Centre	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	ntry: IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213774	B BIOTRIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042520900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0539

900712678

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 08/10/2022